

भारत सरकार Government of India

राष्ट्रीय अनुसूचित जनजाति आयोग National Commission for Scheduled Tribes

(A Constitutional Body under Article 338A of the Constitution of India)

Case No. SRR/10/2018/STGGJ/DELAAL/RU-I

Dated: 15/10/2018

SITTING NOTICE

Sub: Representation dated 18/08/2018 of Shri Satish Rameshbhai Rathod and Shri Santosh Rameshbhai Rathod, (Halpati Niwas Bharthana), C/o Shri Mukesh Ramanbhai Rathod 17, Nandanvan Society, Near Kozhaway, Singanapor, Surat City regarding grabbing of land of Scheduled Tribe by non ST.

Ref: NCST's letter of even No. dated 27/09/2018 forwarding therewith copy of representation for facts and comments.

Whereas the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes, as per the Constitutional mandate and as per powers conferred upon it under Article 338A of the Constitution of India has decided to investigate in to the aforementioned matter. Facts and action taken / proposed to be taken in the above case has not been received.

- 2. Shri H. C. Vasava, Hon'ble Member, National Commission for Scheduled Tribes has fixed a Sitting on 25/10/2018 at 11:00 A.M. 6th Floor, 'B' Wing Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi for investigation/inquiry/action to be taken in the matter.
- 3. Accordingly, you are requested to appear in person for examination before the Hon'ble Member on the above scheduled date and time along with full facts and all relevant original records/documents pertaining to the cases.
- 4. Please take notice that in case you fail to attend the Sitting, the Commission is at liberty to exercise the powers of Civil Court under clause (8) of article 338A of the Constitution of India for enforcing your attendance before the Commission.

(Rajeshwar Kumar) Assistant Director Tel: 011-24641640

The Principal Secretary, Revenue Department, Government of Gujarat, New Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar, (Gujarat).

(2) The District Collector,
District – Surat,
(Gujarat).

Tel: 0261-2669080 / 2669580. Email: collector-sur@gujarat.gov.in

Copy to:

Shri Satish Rameshbhai Rathod and Shri Santosh Rameshbhai Rathod, (Halpati Niwas Bharthana),
C/o Shri Mukesh Ramanbhai Rathod,
17, Nandanvan Society,
Near Kozhaway,
Singanapor, Surat City,
(Gujarat).
(Mob: 9824153424)

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chairperson, NCST
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice-Chairperson, NCST
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Member (HCV), NCST
- 4. PA to Hon'ble Member (HKD), NCST
- 5. PS to Hon'ble Member (MCI), NCST
- 6. Sr. PPS to Secretary, NCST
- 7. Office of the Joint Secretary, NCST
- 8. Director (RU-I and III)
- 9. Deputy Secretary (RU-II and IV)
- 10. AD (Admin.)/Caretaker to make all necessary arrangements on the day of the sitting.
- 11. NIC (please upload on the Commission's website and also send the e-mail to concerned)